Illinois law.
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Section 5300.920  Exceptions to Recommended Order 

Within thirty (30) days after service of the Administrative Law Judge's Recommended Order and Decision upon any Party, such Party may file with the Commission written exceptions, supported by argument, to the findings and recommended order of the Administrative  Law Judge. Copies of such written exceptions and argument shall be served by such Party on all other Parties at the time of filing with the Commission, and proof of service provided.  Except by permission of the Commission, the exceptions and argument shall not exceed thirty (30) pages. 

(Source:  Amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 7838, effective June 1, 1992) 
